
Wesleyan (3-6) -vs- Ithaca College (6-4)
3/17/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Griffith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sean Minnick (1-0)
Loss: Sebastian Fu (0-1)
Save: Luke Zelinko (1)
HBP: Yash Desai, Brady Wilson, Sebastian Fu
PB: Jake Acker (1)
 
Start: 9:00 am   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 42   Weather: low 40s and sunny
Game notes:
- Brady Wilson faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wesleyan 1 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 11 1
Ithaca College 2 2 0 2 0 5 1 0 X 12 14 2

Wesleyan 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tucker DeWol ss 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
William Moor 1b 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
James Marsde cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jonah Timmon dh 3 2 1 4 1 1 0
Sam Hensinge rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
Kato Mangum lf 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Jake Acker c 4 1 2 0 1 2 1
Oliver Kwan 3b 5 1 2 0 0 2 1
Sebastian Or 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Oliver Dmoch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yash Desai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Lautze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Fu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 11 9 7 11 5

2B: James Marsde (2)
HR: Jonah Timmon (1)
SF: Jonah Timmon (1)
SB: Sam Hensinge (1); Kato Mangum (1)
E: Jake Acker (1)
DP: 1

Ithaca College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Walker III cf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Colin Dunn ph/cf 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Anthony Mestre rf 4 2 4 3 1 0 0
Ethan Fantel 1b 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Camden Laney dh 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Matt Curtis 2b 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Isaiah Smith lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Orlovitz 3b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Owen Callahan c 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Liam Tiernan ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 3
Trevor Greene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richard Zangara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Drotos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Minnick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Zelinko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 14 10 6 5 9

2B: Ethan Fantel (1)
SF: Ethan Fantel (1)
SB: S. Walker III (1); Colin Dunn (1); Anthony Mestre (1)
HBP: Isaiah Smith (1); Lucas Orlovitz (2); Liam Tiernan (1)
PO: Isaiah Smith (2)
E: Anthony Mestre (1); Ethan Fantel (1)
DP: 2

Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliver Dmoch 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
Yash Desai 3.0 5 4 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 13 17 1 6 –
Brady Wilson 1.0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 3 7 1 1 –
Colin Lautze 0.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 –
Sebastian Fu (L, 0-1) 2.1 3 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 9 11 1 2 –
Totals 14 12 10 6 5 1 1 4 0 34 45 5 11

Ithaca College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trevor Greene 1.1 3 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 0 –
Richard Zangara 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 –
Danny Drotos 2.1 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 –
Sean Minnick (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 –
Luke Zelinko (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 11 11 8 7 11 0 0 0 0 36 44 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wesleyan - Top of 1st WES ITH
Tucker DeWol walked. 0 0
William Moor flied out to rf. 0 0
James Marsde doubled; Tucker DeWol advanced to third. 0 0
Jonah Timmon flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Tucker DeWol scored. 1 0
Sam Hensinge struck out swinging. 1 0

Ithaca College - Bottom of 1st WES ITH
Walker III singled. 1 0
A. Mestre singled; Walker III advanced to second. 1 0
A. Mestre stole second, advanced to third on the error; Walker III stole third, scored on a throwing error by
c, unearned. 1 1
E. Fantel flied out to lf, SF, RBI; A. Mestre scored, unearned. 1 2
C. Laney popped up to ss. 1 2
M. Curtis grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Wesleyan - Top of 2nd WES ITH
Kato Mangum struck out swinging. 1 2
Jake Acker walked. 1 2
Oliver Kwan singled; Jake Acker advanced to second. 1 2
Sebastian Or walked; Oliver Kwan advanced to second; Jake Acker advanced to third. 1 2
Tucker DeWol walked, RBI; Sebastian Or advanced to second; Oliver Kwan advanced to third; Jake Acker
scored. 2 2
William Moor singled, RBI; Tucker DeWol advanced to second; Sebastian Or advanced to third; Oliver Kwan
scored. 3 2
R. Zangara to p for T. Greene. 3 2
James Marsde doubled, 2 RBI; William Moor advanced to third; Tucker DeWol scored; Sebastian Or scored. 5 2
Jonah Timmon homered, 3 RBI; James Marsde scored; William Moor scored. 8 2
Sam Hensinge walked. 8 2
Kato Mangum reached on a fielder's choice; Sam Hensinge out at second ss to 2b. 8 2
Jake Acker struck out looking. 8 2

Ithaca College - Bottom of 2nd WES ITH
Yash Desai to p for Oliver Dmoch. 8 2
I. Smith grounded out to 2b. 8 2
L. Orlovitz hit by pitch. 8 2
O. Callahan walked; L. Orlovitz advanced to second. 8 2
O. Callahan advanced to second on a wild pitch; L. Orlovitz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
L. Tiernan walked. 8 2
Walker III singled, RBI; L. Tiernan advanced to second; O. Callahan advanced to third; L. Orlovitz scored. 8 3
A. Mestre singled, RBI; Walker III advanced to second; L. Tiernan advanced to third; O. Callahan scored. 8 4
E. Fantel grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Mestre out on the play. 8 4

Wesleyan - Top of 3rd WES ITH
Oliver Kwan struck out swinging. 8 4
Sebastian Or struck out swinging. 8 4
Tucker DeWol singled. 8 4
William Moor grounded out to 3b. 8 4

Ithaca College - Bottom of 3rd WES ITH
C. Laney grounded out to 2b. 8 4
M. Curtis struck out swinging. 8 4
I. Smith grounded out to ss. 8 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wesleyan - Top of 4th WES ITH
James Marsde grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 4
D. Drotos to p for R. Zangara. 8 4
Jonah Timmon reached on a fielding error by 1b. 8 4
Sam Hensinge grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Jonah Timmon out on the play. 8 4

Ithaca College - Bottom of 4th WES ITH
L. Orlovitz singled. 8 4
O. Callahan grounded out to ss; L. Orlovitz advanced to second. 8 4
L. Tiernan singled; L. Orlovitz advanced to third. 8 4
Walker III walked; L. Tiernan advanced to second. 8 4
A. Mestre singled, 2 RBI; Walker III advanced to second; L. Tiernan scored; L. Orlovitz scored. 8 6
E. Fantel flied out to lf. 8 6
C. Laney grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 6

Wesleyan - Top of 5th WES ITH
Kato Mangum struck out swinging. 8 6
Jake Acker singled. 8 6
Oliver Kwan singled; Jake Acker advanced to second. 8 6
Sebastian Or grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Oliver Kwan out on the play. 8 6

Ithaca College - Bottom of 5th WES ITH
Brady Wilson to p for Yash Desai. 8 6
M. Curtis struck out swinging. 8 6
I. Smith popped up to ss. 8 6
L. Orlovitz hit by pitch. 8 6
O. Callahan grounded out to 3b. 8 6

Wesleyan - Top of 6th WES ITH
Tucker DeWol flied out to rf. 8 6
William Moor grounded out to 2b. 8 6
James Marsde singled. 8 6
Jonah Timmon walked; James Marsde advanced to second. 8 6
Sam Hensinge reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second; Jonah Timmon scored, unearned; James
Marsde scored, unearned. 10 6
S. Minnick to p for D. Drotos. 10 6
Sam Hensinge stole third. 10 6
Kato Mangum singled, RBI; Sam Hensinge scored, unearned. 11 6
Kato Mangum stole second. 11 6
Jake Acker singled; Kato Mangum advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to c. 11 6

Ithaca College - Bottom of 6th WES ITH
L. Tiernan hit by pitch. 11 6
C. Dunn pinch hit for Walker III. 11 6
C. Dunn walked; L. Tiernan advanced to second. 11 6
A. Mestre walked; C. Dunn advanced to second; L. Tiernan advanced to third. 11 6
Colin Lautze to p for Brady Wilson. 11 6
E. Fantel doubled, 2 RBI; A. Mestre advanced to third; C. Dunn scored; L. Tiernan scored. 11 8
C. Laney singled, RBI; E. Fantel advanced to third; A. Mestre scored. 11 9
M. Curtis singled, RBI; C. Laney advanced to second; E. Fantel scored. 11 10
I. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; M. Curtis out at second ss to 2b; C. Laney advanced to third. 11 10
I. Smith picked off, out at first p to 1b. 11 10
L. Orlovitz singled, RBI; C. Laney scored. 11 11
Sebastian Fu to p for Colin Lautze. 11 11



O. Callahan singled; L. Orlovitz advanced to second. 11 11
L. Tiernan struck out swinging. 11 11

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wesleyan - Top of 7th WES ITH
C. Dunn to cf. 11 11
Oliver Kwan struck out swinging. 11 11
Sebastian Or struck out swinging. 11 11
Tucker DeWol grounded out to 2b. 11 11

Ithaca College - Bottom of 7th WES ITH
C. Dunn walked. 11 11
C. Dunn stole second. 11 11
A. Mestre singled; C. Dunn advanced to third. 11 11
A. Mestre advanced to second on a balk; C. Dunn scored on a balk. 11 12
A. Mestre advanced to third on a passed ball. 11 12
E. Fantel struck out looking. 11 12
C. Laney flied out to lf. 11 12
M. Curtis grounded out to 3b. 11 12

Wesleyan - Top of 8th WES ITH
William Moor lined out to 2b. 11 12
James Marsde popped up to 3b. 11 12
Jonah Timmon struck out looking. 11 12

Ithaca College - Bottom of 8th WES ITH
I. Smith hit by pitch. 11 12
I. Smith picked off, out at first p to 1b. 11 12
L. Orlovitz struck out swinging. 11 12
O. Callahan singled. 11 12
L. Tiernan grounded out to p. 11 12

Wesleyan - Top of 9th WES ITH
L. Zelinko to p for S. Minnick. 11 12
Sam Hensinge struck out swinging. 11 12
Kato Mangum walked. 11 12
Jake Acker struck out swinging. 11 12
Oliver Kwan popped up to 2b. 11 12

Ithaca College - Bottom of 9th WES ITH


